
AGENCY PRIMARY FIRST PRIMARY LAST POSITION/TITLE OFFICE PHONE MOBILE PHONE EMAIL
Chatham County Public Information Office Pete Nichols Chatham County PIO 912-652-7923 912-661-0397 pbnichol@chathamcounty.org
Air Station Savannah Alex Drake, Lt. Public Affairs Officer 912-652-4646 alex.j.drake@uscg.mil
Armstrong Atlantic State University Public Relations Manager 912-344-2971
Benedictine Military School Noell Barnidge Communications & Special Events Coordinator 912-644-7008 noell.barnidge@bcsav.net
Chatham Area Transit (CAT) Valerie Ragland Outreach Manager 912-629-3924 912-655-6454 valerie.ragland@catchacat.org
Chatham Board of Education Kurt Hetager Director of Communication/PIO 912-395-1024 912-658-6536 kurt.hetager@savannah.chatham.k12.ga.us
Chatham County District Attorney's Office Daniel Baxter PIO 912-652-8027 912-429-1908 dvbaxter@gmail.com
Chatham County Sheriff's Office Gena Bilbo Director of Public Affairs 912-652-7606 912-660-9571 gmbilbo@chathamcounty.org
Chatham County Sheriff's Office Wayne Wermuth Deputy/Community Relations Officer 912-652-7682 912-604-5648 wfwermuth@chathamcounty.org 

Chatham Emergency Management Agency Kelly Harley EM Specialist/PIO 912-201-4508 912-657-8671 kharley@chathamcounty.org
Chatham Health Department Sally Silbermann PIO 912-644-5217 912-484-4116 smsilbermann@dhr.state.ga.us
Chatham-Savannah Counter Narcotics Team Mark Lupus Drug Agent/PIO 912-652-3900 912-547-1171 mlupus@savannahga.gov
City of Garden City Fire Department Amy Headrick Firefighter 912-966-7781 334-492-0842 amysav96@aol.com
City of Garden City Police Department Barbara O'Neal Officer 912-963-2717 912-210-1123 oneal@gardencity-ga.gov
City of Pooler Fire Department Wade Simmons Fire Chief 912-748-7012 912-210-2506 wsimmons@pooler-ga.gov
City of Port Wentworth Matt Libby Police Chief 912-964-4360 912-210-2647 mlibby@cityofportwentworth.com
City of Savannah PIO Bret Bell PIO 912-651-6410 912-667-1825 bbell@savannahga.gov
City of Tybee Island Police Department Marella Eaton PIO 912-786-5635 912-695-3345 meaton@cityoftybee.org
Colonial Oil Jim Baker Manager, Enviornmental, Safety & Security 912-443-6553 912-663-9654 jbaker@colonialgroupinc.com
CrimeStoppers Catherine Neal Media Coordinator 912-652-3560 912-661-1156 cneal01@savannahga.gov
Federal Bureau of Investivation Gene Kowel Senior Supervisory Resident Agent 912-944-0765 646-773-8805 eugene.kowel@ic.fbi.gov
Fort Stewart Ron Elliott Director, Public Affairs 912-435-9870 912-210-9373 ronald.elliott@us.army.mil
Fort Stewart Dina McKain Deputy, Public Affairs Officer 912-435-9874 912-210-9374 dina.mckain@us.army.mil
Fort Stewart Kevin Larson Chief, Public Communications 912-435-9879 912-210-9375 kevin.larson@us.army.mil
Georgia Army National Guard, 1-118th FAR Patrick Fairfax (Major) Battalion Admin. Officer/Executive Officer 912-629-8901 678-409-2144 joseph.p.fairfax.mil@mail.mil

Georgia Army National Guard, 1-118th FAR Russell Dasher Personnel Officer 912-629-8890 russell.f.dasher.mil@mail.mil

Georgia Forestry Commission Allison Segrest Communications Specialist 912-678-2373 404-626-1260 asegrest@gfc.state.ga.us

Georgia Forestry Commission Byron Haire Assistant District Manager 912-681-0490 912-536-9352 bhaire@gfc.state.ga.us

Georgia Ports Authority Kevin Doyle Director of Protective Services 912-963-5596 912-658-1612 kdoyle@gaports.com
Georgia State Patrol Joel Mock Trooper First Class/Post 42 PIO 912-754-1180 912-658-8159 jmock@gsp.net
Georgia State Patrol Andy Sinquefield Trooper/PIO Education Unit 912-280-1414 912-258-8821 esinquefield@gsp.net
Georgia Tech Savannah Brandy Mai Communications Manager 912-966-7913 912-313-2256 brandy.mai@pe.gatech.edu
Georgia Tech Savannah Ella Greer Marketing and Events Specialist 912-966-7893 912-704-1133 ella.greer@pe.gatech.edu
Gulfstream Steve Cass Vice President, Communications 912-965-4908 912-224-9869 steve.cass@gulfstream.com

Gulfstream Heidi Fedak Senior Manager, Social Media & External Communicatins912-395-8574 912-484-7849 heidi.fedak@gulfstream.com
Hunter Army Airfield Nancy Gould Public Affairs Specialist 912-315-5617 912-210-0183 nancy.r.gould@us.army.mil
Hunter Army Airfield Steve Hart Public Affairs Specialist 912-315-3739 912-507-4081 steven.hart2@us.army.mil
International Paper Karen Bogans Communications Manager 912-238-7347 912-414-7052 karen.bogans@ipaper.com
Memorial Hospital Michael Notrica PIO 912-350-6858 912-663-0668 notrimi1@memorialhealth.com
Mighty Eighth Air Force Museum Victoria Mathews Director of Marketing and Public Relations 912-988-1848 713-823-9603 vmathews@mightyeighth.org
Savannah College of Art and Design Brianne Halverson Director of Public Relations 912-525-5216 912-401-7265 bhalvers@scad.edu
Savannah Fire and Emergency Services (SFES) Mark Keller PIO 912-644-5957 912-210-3393 mark_keller@savannahga.gov
Savannah Hilton Head International Airport Lori Lynah Director of Marketing & Public Relations 912-964-0514 Ext. 3304 912-313-1332 llynah@savannahairport.com
Savannah State University Loretta Heyward Director of Marketing & Communications 912-358-3049 912-429-3394 heywardl@savannahstate.edu
Savannah Tech Amy Shaffer Director of Communications 912-443-5512 912-665-3100 ashaffer@savannahtech.edu

Savannah-Chatham Metro Police (SCMPD) Julian Miller PIO 912-525-3105 912-525-3105 jmiller03@savannahga.gov

Savannah-Chatham Metro Police (SCMPD) Eunicia Baker Public Affairs Office 912-525-3117 ebaker02@savannahga.gov

Savannah-Chatham Metro Police (SCMPD) Michelle Gavin Police Community Relations Administrator 912-525-3100 ext 8808 912-433-5384 mgavin@savannahga.gov
South University Jimmy Holmes Director of Facilities & Security 912-201-8104 912-414-4733 jlholmes@southuniversity.edu
Southside Fire & EMS Hugh Futrell Assistant Chief/Fire Operations 912-354-1011 912-658-4581 hazmoid@southsidefire.com
Southside Fire & EMS Gary Jarriel Director of Security 912-354-1011 912-665-1405 gary@southsidefire.com

Southside Fire & EMS Teri Best Director of Communications 912-354-1178 912-663-3773 teri@southsidefire.com
St. Joseph/Candler Hospital Scott Larson Public Relations Manager 912-819-8139 912-596-5084 larsons@sjchs.org
US Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) Sandra Hudson Broadcast Journalist, Social Media 912-652-5760 sandra.d.hudson@usace.army.mil
US Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) Tracy Robillard Public Affairs Specialist 912-652-5450 tracy.k.robillard@usace.army.mil

US Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) Russell Wicke Corporate Communications Officer 912-652-5777 912-856-4229 russell.a.wicke@usace.army.mil
US Coast Guard Adam Mosley, LTJG Public Affairs Officer 912-652-4353 Ext. 232 801-928-3265 adam.t.mosley@uscg.mil
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US Marshal Service Tommy Long Public Information Officer/Warrant Supervisor 912-652-4577 912-429-4632 tommy.long@usdoj.gov
Winn Army Hospital Michelle Gordon Public Affairs Officer 912-435-6662 912-463-3356 michelle.gordon1@us.army.mil
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